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LIBRARY PROMOTION AND TENURE COMMITTEE
2006/2007

Charge: It shall make recommendations to the Vice President for Health Sciences for Health Science Library 
faculty and to the Provost for Main Campus Library faculty concerning all promotions or new appointments to 
continuing appointment positions or at the level of Associate Librarian and above.

Chair: Helene Volat, elected 9/06

College of Arts and Sciences:

Sophie Raynard Euro. Lang., 
2-7440

sraynard@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/09

Victoriano 
Roncero-Lopez

Hisp. Lang., 
2-9669

Vroncero-Lopez@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/08

Stephen Koch Chemistry, 2-7944 SKoch@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/08

College of Engineering: 

Stephen Finch Applied Math, 2-8369 SFinch@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/09

Health Sciences Center:

Ilan Spector Physiology, 4-2447 ISpector@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/09

Gary Zieve Pathology, 4-3140 GZieve@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/07

Library:

Min-Huei Lu Library, 2-1714 Min-HueiLu@notes.cc.sunsyb.edu 9/08

Helene Volat Library, 2-9962 hvolat@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/09

HSC Library:

Michael Huang HSC Library, 4-3794 mbhuang@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/09

Non-Tenured Librarian: (One-Year Term, rotating among Main Campus and HSC (Maine Campus serves
2-years & HSC 1-year)

Kristen Nyitray WC Library, 
2-7119

knyitray@notes.cc.sunysb.edu 9/08

Administrative Contact:

Christian Filstrup, Dean and Director, Libraries
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